505490689 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5537493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN V TREPTOW	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16324396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)867-1817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-867-2076

Email: ginger.l.arrington@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER
Address Line 1: MAIL CODE: CC-A/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 4: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA 32899

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HOMER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Homer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505490689

source=Treptow Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049266 FRAME: 0666



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(n) anse	umen cubi	skee)			
Title of Invention:	: Drag-Based Propellant-Less Small Satellite Attitude, Orbit And De-Orbit Control System						
Inventor(s):	Riccardo Bevilacqua, David C. Guglielmo, Sanny Omar, Laurence Fineberg, Justin Treptow, Scot Clark, Yusef Johnson, and Bradley Poffenberger						
NASA Case No.:	KSC-14026	Application No *:	16/324,396	Filing Date*:	2-8-2019		
			dersigned inventor(s) an ational Aeronautics and				
WHEREAS, the makin	g of this Assignment and	Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR Part	501; and			
WHEREAS, the under Patent on the above-e		ave) executed, on the	date(s) indicated below,	an application for t	United States		
 Assign to the Go territories and possess 	vernment my (our) full ar	nd exclusive right in ar right, fille and interes	nent, the undersigned her id to said invention within it in and to said applicatio sue therefrom.	the United States			
CFR 501.9(d), includin chooses not to file an a 501.9(d), and such righ the invention with pow	g rights of priority under application in any foreign its will be subject to the i	the Infernational Conviction of the Country, I (we) may reservation to the Gov I governmental purpo	reign rights in and to said ention of Paris (1883), as squest rights in that cour erriment of a monexclusi ses. The terms of such m	s amended, if the output, in accordance we, irrevocable, roy	Government with 37 CFR ralty-free license in		
	manner with the Govern		ocument for, (b) to delive the Government to prote				
*4. Authorize and re required.	quest the attorneys of re	cord in the application	to insert the application	number and filing d	ate above when		
District of	A POST		5/9/19				
(Sjanature of Inventor)			ate Assignment Executer		ication Executed)	*********	
Justin V. Treptow			on St. Apt 546, Silver		10,USA		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	PB)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor,	}	70	ale Assignment Executed	70ale Appli	cation Executed)	ief	
(inventar's Typed Nam	 ne)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)		70	ate Assignment Execute	d) (Date Appl	ication Executed)	•••••	
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Ad	dress - including Country)			

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

PATENT REEL: 049266 FRAME: 0667

NASA Form 430 12/00 (1.1)